OP \$190.00 88718265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACPO, Ltd.		12/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avery Dennison Corporation	
Street Address:	207 Goode Avenue	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88718265	PAPERSENS
Serial Number:	88717949	PAPERSENS
Registration Number:	5758352	AUTH-N-TECH
Registration Number:	5758351	VIZILOK
Registration Number:	5521125	SOFSENSATION
Registration Number:	5481809	VAPUREBLOC
Registration Number:	5287772	O2XBLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156140

Email: miskowitz@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Iskowitz

Address Line 1:1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend	
SIGNATURE: /mji/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0210

900604274

Total Attachments: 11

source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page9.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page10.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page10.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page10.tif source=Executed Assignment from ACPO Ltd. to ADC - effective 2020-12-31 - TM REDACTED#page11.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("IP Assignment"), dated as of December 31, 2020, is made by ACPO, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company ("ACPO"), in favor of Avery Dennison Corporation, a Delaware company ("AVD"), the purchaser of substantially all of the assets of ACPO pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among ACPO, AVD and the other signatories thereto, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Purchase Agreement, ACPO has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to AVD, among other assets, certain intellectual property of ACPO, and has agreed to execute and deliver this IP Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ACPO hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to AVD, and AVD hereby accepts, all of ACPO's right, title, and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned IP"):
 - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth on **Exhibit A** hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof (the "**Patents**");
 - (b) the trademark registrations and applications set forth on **Exhibit A** hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks;
 - (c) all rights of any kind whatsoever of ACPO accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (d) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (e) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions.</u> ACPO hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record

14058980 v1

and register this IP Assignment upon request by AVD. Following the date hereof, upon the reasonable request of AVD, ACPO shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to AVD and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned IP to AVD, or any assignee or successor thereto.

- 3. <u>Terms of the Purchase Agreement.</u> The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this IP Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of ACPO and AVD with respect to the Assigned IP. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this IP Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this IP Assignment.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This IP Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This IP Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this IP Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Ohio, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ACPO has duly executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date first above written.

ACPO, LTD.

By: Name: Dennis M. Liebman

Title: President

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION

Name Greg Lovins

Title: Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Intellectual Property

	Status	LIVE, PENDING ITU APPLICATION Published for opposition June 2, 2020	NOA mailed July 28, 2020	No assignment, no TTAB activity	Request for extension of time for Statement of Use filed December 10, 2020	Request granted December 12, 2020	LIVE, PENDING ITU APPLICATION Published for opposition June 2, 2020	
	Goods/Services	IC 016, G & S. Plastic film roll stock for packaging; Adhesive-backed plastic films for packaging	IC 017. G & S: Adhesive-backed plastic films for use in the manufacture of durable	labels and nameplates, Plastic film roll stock for use in the mamfacture of durable labels and nameplates			IC 016. G & S: Plastic film roll stock for packaging; Adhesive-backed plastic films for packaging	IC 017. G & S: Adhesive-backed plastic films for use in
Trademarks	Design	Para Sars						
	Word Mark	PAPERSENS					PAPERSENS	
	Registration Date							
	Reg. Number							
	Filing Bate	December 6, 2019					December 6, 2019	
	Serial Number	88718265					88717949	
	Item	-				222222222	7	

No assignment, no TTAB activity Request for extension of time for Statement of Use filed December 10, 2020 Request granted December 15, 2020	9 AUTH-N-TECH RCH 10.6 & S. plastic film for use as wrapping and plastic film for use as wrapping and plastic film for use as wrapping and plastic film for use as peakaging material for use as wrapping and plastic film for use as peakaging and plastic film for use as peakaging and plastic film roll stock for packaging. FIRST USE: 20190117. FIRST USE 1017. G & S. Adhesive-backed plastic films for use in the manufacture of durable the manufacture of durable and name plates. FIRST USE: USE: 20190117. FIRST USE 1050117. FIRS
the manufacture of durable labels and nameplates; Plastic film roll stock for use in the manufacture of durable labels and nameplates	IC 016. G & S: plastic film for packaging; plastic film for use as wrapping and plastic film for overlaminates, plastic film for packaging material for overlaminates, plastic film for use as packaging material for anti-film for use as packaging material for anti-counterfeiting; plastic film roll stock for packaging FIRST USE: 20190117. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20190117. IC 017. G & S: Adhesive-backed plastic films for use in the manufacture of durable labels and name plates. FIRST USE: USE: 20190117. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20190117.
	H
	3 87555507 August 3, 5758352 May 21, 201 2017
	3 87555507

LfVE, REGISTERED No assignment, no TTAB activity Earliest date §8 can be filed: May 21, 2024 Latest date §8 can be filed without paying additional fee: May 21, 2025 Latest date §8 can be filed by paying an additional fee: Nov. 21, 2025	September 5521125 July 17, 2018 SOFSENSATION Compacted in the control of the cont
IC 016. G & S: plastic film for packaging; plastic film for use as wrapping and plastic film for use deverlaminates; plastic film for use as wrapping and plastic film for use as wrapping and plastic film for use as packaging material for anti-counterfeiting; plastic film roll stock for packaging. FIRST USE: 20190117. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20190117. IC 017. G & S: Adhesive-backed plastic films for use in the manufacture of durable labels and nameplates. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20190117.	IC 016. G & S. Plastic film for packaging, plastic film roll stock for packaging, FIRST USE: 20170921, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20170921
VIZILOK	SOFSENSATION
May 21, 2019	July 17, 2018
5758351	5521125
August 3, 2017	September 18, 2017
87555449	87612596
4	ю

Latest date §8 can be filed without paying additional fee: ful. 17, 2024 Latest date §8 can be filed by paying an additional fee: Jan. 17, 2025	LIVE, REGISTERED No assignment, no TFAB activity Earliest date \$8 can be filed: May 29, 2023 Latest date \$8 can be filed without paying additional fee: May 29, 2024 Latest date \$8 can be filed by paying an additional fee: Nov. 29, 2024	for packaging: Plastic film roll stock for packaging; Plastic films used as packaging for
	IC 016. G & S. Plastic film for packaging; Plastic film roll stock for packaging; Plastic films used as packaging for food. FIRST USE: 20180216. COMMERCE: 20180216	IC 016. G & S. Plastic film for packaging, Plastic film roll stock for packaging, Plastic films used as packaging for
		O2XBLOC CONTROL CONTRO
	VAPUREBLOC	O2XBLOC
	May 29, 2018	7 87173752 September 5287772 September 12, 16, 2016 2017
	5481809	5287772
	September 16, 2016	September 16, 2016
	87174050	87173752
	9	7

food, FIRST USE: 20170406. Earliest date §8 can be filed: FIRST USE IN Sep. 12, 2022	COMMERCE: 20170406 Latest date §8 can be filed without paying additional fee: Sep. 12, 2023 Latest date §8 can be filed without paying an additional fee: Mar. 12, 2024
food, FIRST USE: 20170406. FIRST USE IN	COMMERCE: 20170406

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 03/23/2021